Rec'd PCT/PTO 06 JUN 2003

DOCKET: CU-3225 RJS 03-12	-2004 327688414
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.6-03 NILSSON, Per Erik	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:TECHNOVOBIS_AB Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛕 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 20047 SE-200 74 Malmo, Sweden
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: May 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/415, 397 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian W. Hameder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Averue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Brian W. Hameder Name of Person Signing Reg. 45613	Signature June 6, 2003 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015053 FRAME: 0451

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Per Erik NILSSON

Östra Lärkvägen 2

SE-236 42 Höllviken, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PHYSIOLOGICAL DRAINAGE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, effective 26 October 2001, International Application No. PCT/SE01/02362, filed 26 October 2001,

WHEREAS:

TECHNOVOBIS AB

P.O. Box 20047 SE-200 74 Malmö, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

Date Date

Date

Per Erik NILSSON

PATENT REEL: 015053 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 06/06/2003